Swan Valley School Mission Statement "Committed to Excellence in Teaching and Learning for All"

Swan Valley School District 92 Irwin, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN QUORUM OF BOARD IN ATTENDNACE FOR PARENT AND STAFF MEETINGS

As there is a possibility a quorum of the Board of Trustees may be in attendance at the Swan Valley School District Parent Town Hall Meeting and Staff Meeting to discuss issues surrounding COVID-19. Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Board may be present and in attendance at such event.

- Date:Wednesday August 12, 2020Location:Swan Valley Elementary School
3389 Swan Valley Highway
Irwin, ID 83428Time:Start at 7:00 PM
- Date: Thursday August 13, 2020
- Location: Swan Valley Elementary School 3389 Swan Valley Highway Irwin, ID 83428
- Time: Start at 6:30 PM

This Notice fulfills the Idaho state Code requirements.